1.​ Variance Granted for Subdivision Purposes.​
The Town of Clyde Park hereby grants a variance from the minimum lot size requirement set forth in 
Section 15.02.070(A) to allow the subdivision of the property located at 203 Lathrop Street, provided 
that no resulting lot shall be less than sixteen thousand five hundred (16,500) square feet. 

2.​ Scope of Variance.​
This variance applies solely to minimum lot size for the purpose of subdivision and does not waive or 
modify any other requirements of the Town of Clyde Park Municipal Code. 

3.​ Subdivision Review Still Required.​